TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (By e-mail).
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Letter No. O09656-HB2-2O24, Dated: 28.O3.2O24

3 Type of Body
3(a ) Type of vehicle/category Passenger Car/M 1 Category
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of cylinders 3
Chassis number As applicable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Petrol
9 H.P./BHP
10. Cubic capacity 999 cc
11. Makers classification RENAULT KIGER RXT(O) CVT 1LT BS-VI
72. Wheel base 2500 mm
13. Seatinq capacity 5 in all
L4. Colour As a pplicable
15. ULW (unladen weiqht) 1038 Kgs.
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as ceftified by the
manufacturer
7473 Kgs.
NrrrYrhei- dcccrinlion <izc
and ply ratino of tyres as
declared by the
ma nufacturer
a Front Axle 195 60 R16 89v; 19s/60 R16 BgH
b Rear Axle 195/60 R16 89V; 19sl60 R16 89H
18. Registered Axle Weight
Front axle (faw) 796 Kgs.
b Rear axle (raw) 677 Kgs.
19. Dimension
a Overall length 3991 mm
b Rear over hang
Overall width 1750 mm
d Overall height With Sharkfin: 1605
With Roof rail: 1573
e Min. grou nd cleara nce 148 mm
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
2.
6.
74 Kw @ 5000 rpm
t7.
a,
c.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Sec
and based on the type approval certificate number
2L.1,2.2O23 and CASN ooo8. Dt. ()2.tJ1.2()23
agency ICAT/Gurugram, it is certified that the vehicle complies
provisions of motor vehicle act 19BB and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Autho
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies c
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there un
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regar
I lBy orderl /
Guindy, C
b